
FILE NO. 011502

[Government Funding]

ORDINANCE NO. ICfB-o \
RO#01012

1

2

3

4

[Ordinance to increase funding the Art Commission from property tax revenue
for fiscal year 2001-2002]

Ordinance amending the annual appropriation ordinance for fiscal year 2001-2002
File Number 011041, Ordinance Number 170-01, adjusting approrlatlons to meet
the requirements of the Art Commission pursuant to Charter Section 16.106(1).

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

5

6

7

8

9

10

Section 1. The Annual Appropriation Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2001-2002, File
Number 011041 , Ordinance Number 170-01, is hereby amended by
the following expenditure accounts as indicated (in revenue
appropriations and sources, AAO budget accounts, increases are
shown as debits while decreases are shown as credits; in expenditure
appropriations and reserves, increases are shown as credits while
decreases are shown as debits):

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Department
and Number

Fund
1G-AGF-AAA
General Fund-Non
Projects -Controlled

Funding Sources

100-10110
(995031 )

Funding Uses

095-0951G
(UNAGAFAAA951 G)

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
UNA-01
General Fund Unallocated

Property Tax Current Year­
Secured

Intrafund transfer out to
1G-AGF-AAP, General Fund
Annual Project, UNA

Total

Amount

Program
FXX
General Fund
Unallocated

$164,853

$164,853

$164,853

$164,853



1

2

3

4

5

6

1

8

9

Department
and Number

Fund
1G-AGF-AAP
General Fund ­
Annual Project Fd.

Funding Sources
950-9501G
(UNAAGFAAP501 G)

Fund
1G-AGF-AAP
General Fund ­
Annual Projects Fd.

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
UN-UNA
General Fund Unallocated

Intrafund transfer in from
General Fund Non Project
Fund, GEN

Department
AR-ART
Art Commission

Amount

Program
XXX
Non-Program

$164,853

Program
EEQ

Municipal Symphony Concerts

10

11

12

13

Project
PAR004

Funding Uses

021-03500
(28POP004)

Art Commission Projects

Other Current Expenses

Total $164,853

$164,853

$164,853

15

16

11

18

19

20

23

24

25

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

\-:--~i / r \
\ /; /f <\\
\ -~;,~/ ~/I,' [\ .

BY' " /, :\/-\• \ v !..' \.

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

Controller's Office

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER



File Number: 011502

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco. CA 94102-4689

Ordinance amending the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2001-2002, File Number
011041, Ordinance Number 170-01, adjusting appropriations to meet the requirements of the Art
Commission pursuant to Charter Section 16.106(1).

August 27,2001 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,
Sandoval, Yee
Absent: 1 - Newsom

September 17,2001 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Lena, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,
Yee
Absent: 2 - Peskin, Sandoval

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 1:13 PM on 9/18/01



File No. 011502 I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on September 17,
2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City
and County of San Francisco.

SEP 21 2001

Date Approved

File No. 011502

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr. I

City and County of San Francisco

Tails Report

2 Printed at 1:13 PM on 9/18/01


