ORDINANCE NO. 198-01

[Government Funding]

RO#01012

[Ordinance to increase funding the Art Commission from property tax revenue for fiscal year 2001-2002]

Ordinance amending the annual appropriation ordinance for fiscal year 2001-2002 File Number 011041, Ordinance Number 170-01, adjusting approriations to meet the requirements of the Art Commission pursuant to Charter Section 16.106(1).

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Total

|--|

The Annual Appropriation Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2001-2002, File Number 011041, Ordinance Number 170-01, is hereby amended by the following expenditure accounts as indicated (in revenue appropriations and sources, AAO budget accounts, increases are shown as debits while decreases are shown as credits; in expenditure appropriations and reserves, increases are shown as credits while decreases are shown as debits):

\$164,853

\$164,853

Department	t Source of Funds and Amount		nt
and Number	Purpose of Appropriation	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>
Fund 1G-AGF-AAA General Fund-Non Projects -Controlled	Department UNA-01 General Fund Unallocated	Program FXX General Fund Unallocated	
Funding Sources			
100-10110 (995031)	Property Tax Current Year- Secured	\$164,853	
Funding Uses			
095-0951G (UNAGAFAAA951G)	Intrafund transfer out to 1G-AGF-AAP, General Fund Annual Project, UNA		\$164,853

Quant.	Department and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amo <u>Debit</u>	unt <u>Credit</u>
2	Fund 1G-AGF-AAP	<u>Department</u> UN-UNA	<u>Program</u> XXX	
3	General Fund - Annual Project Fd.	General Fund Unallocated	Non-Program	
4	Funding Sources			
5	950-9501G (UNAAGFAAP501G)	Intrafund transfer in from General Fund Non Project	\$164,853	
6	(UNAAGFAAF501G)	Fund, GEN		
7	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
8	1G-AGF-AAP General Fund -	AR-ART Art Commission	EEQ Municipal Symphony (Concerts
9	Annual Projects Fd.			
10	<u>Project</u> PAR004	Art Commission Projects		
11		Art Commission Projects		
12	<u>Funding Uses</u>			
13	021-03500 (28POP004)	Other Current Expenses		\$164,853
14		Total	\$164,853	\$164,853
15				
16			FUNDS AVAILABLE	
17	APPROVED AS TO FORM: LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY		EDWARD M. HARRIN CONTROLLER	GTON
18	LOUISE H. REINNE, C	THE ATTORNEY	CONTROLLER	
19	741		MAA	nu l
20	BY: DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY		BY: / #////	/we/
21			U	
22	Controller's Office			
83	Controller's Office			



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

011502

Date Passed:

Ordinance amending the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2001-2002, File Number 011041, Ordinance Number 170-01, adjusting appropriations to meet the requirements of the Art Commission pursuant to Charter Section 16.106(1).

August 27, 2001 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - Newsom

September 17, 2001 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,

Yee

Absent: 2 - Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 011502

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on September 17, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

SEP 21 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.